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ANSWERED ON:16.12.2015
Railway Reservation Counter at Hazaribagh Road
Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is only one railway reservation counter at Hazaribagh Road (Dhanbad Zone), which remains open for half day;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to increase the number of reservation counters and to keep them open for full day;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) No, Madam.
(c) Does not arise.
(d) At present, on an average approximately 128 number of reservation related transactions are being dealt with at Hazaribagh Road station, which is lower than the prescribed norm of 180 for opening of additional reservation counters. As such, the existing arrangement is considered adequate for catering to the present level of traffic.
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